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John P. Custis 25020 Shore Pkwy, Suite 1C Onley VA 23418 757-302-4135 Accomack

Robert G. Turner * PO Box 536 Accomac VA 23301 757-787-1560 Accomack

Edward H. Bain Jr. * 420 Park St. Charlottesville VA 22902 434-977-6155 434-977-3288 Albemarle

Rebecca C. Hryvniak 418 East Water Street PO Box 2737 Charlottesville VA 22902 434-296-2161 434-293-2073 Albemarle

Foster S. B. Friedman * 616 N. Washington St. Alexandria VA 22314 703-836-9030 703-683-1543 Alexandria

Gary W. Lonergan 520 King Street, Room 306 Alexandria VA 22314 703-746-4031 703-746-4629 Alexandria

Nolan R. Nicely, Jr. 251 West Riverside Street PO Box 510 Covington VA 24426 540-962-4986 540-962-8423 Alleghany

Meade Snyder * 316 Commercial Ave. PO Drawer 635 Clifton Forge VA 24422 540-862-4293 Alleghany

David G. Moss * 9191 Washington St. PO Box 533 Amelia   VA 23002 804-561-2157 804-561-2552 Amelia

J. Chris Southall 16442 Court Street PO Box 552 Amelia Court House VA 23002 804-561-1446 804-561-1736 Amelia

J. Thompson Shrader 330 S. Main St. PO Box 428 Amherst VA 24521 434-946-5161 434-946-0107 Amherst

M. Kevin Bailey * 1540 Confederate Blvd., B6 Appomattox VA 24522 434-664-2242 Appomattox

Roger B. Stough 592 Court Street PO Box 43 Appomattox VA 24522 434-352-8787 434-352-8880 Appomattox

William G. Murray 6045 Wilson Blvd., Suite 300 Arlington VA 22205 703-532-5400 Arlington

Gene D. Robinson, III * 4620 Cherry Hill Road, Suite 216 Arlington VA 22207 703-224-8282 703-910-2100 Arlington

Elizabeth L. Wildhack 1425 N. Courthouse Rd., Suite 6500 Arlington VA 22201 703-228-7150 Arlington

Alan F. Garrison PO Box 3084 Staunton VA 24402 540-885-1517 540-885-4537 Augusta

Angela V. Whitesell * 125 S. Augusta St., Suite 3000 PO Box 235 Staunton VA 24401 540-885-1205 540-885-7599 Augusta

Peter J. Judah PO Box 774 Hot Springs VA 24445 540-839-5777 540-839-5612 Bath

D. Brian Richardson * PO Box 97 Monterey VA 24465 540-468-2031 540-468-3131 Bath

Steven R. Grant * 1 Cedar Hill Court, Suite C Bedford VA 24523 540-586-3807 Bedford

Jeffrey B. Hubbard 305 Otey St. PO Box 777 Bedford VA 24523 540-586-7457 540-586-7459 Bedford

Clinton S. Kegley 200 S. 8th St PO Box 276 Wytheville VA 24382 276-228-6060 276-688-3233 Bland

Malcolm McLeod Doubles 13 Roanoke St. PO Box 32 Fincastle VA 24090 540-473-2351 540-473-2994 Botetourt

Elizabeth Anne Bellamy 230 Piedmont Ave., Suite 300 Bristol VA 24201 276-466-8400 276-466-8161 Bristol

W. Curtis Outten Jr. 102 North Main St. Lawrenceville VA 23868 434-848-3184 434-848-0116 Brunswick

Russell O. Slayton * 411 S. Hicks St. PO Box 580 Lawrenceville VA 23868 434-848-3632 434-848-3808 Brunswick

Timothy L. Forbes 20696 Riverside Dr. Grundy VA 24614 276-935-2033 Buchanan

Carter S. Allen * 113B E. Second St. PO Box E Farmville VA 23901 434-392-6647 Buckingham

J. Robert Snoddy III 1036 Main St. PO Box 325 Dillwyn VA 23936 434-983-2408 Buckingham

Daniel E. Mowry 12 N. New Street Staunton VA 24401 540-885-0346 540-885-2039 Buena Vista

Lee R. Taylor 401 Lime Kiln Road Lexington VA 24450 540-463-7138 540-261-6511 Buena Vista

Gentry R. P. Ferrell * 12576 Wards Rd. Rustburg VA 24588 434-821-5022 434-821-6092 Campbell

George W. Nolley 37 Courthouse Lane PO Box 637 Rustburg VA 24588 434-332-9522 434-332-1156 Campbell
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Albert J. Lilly Jr. 107 Courhouse Lane PO Box 441 Bowling Green VA 22427 804-633-5500 804-633-0444 Caroline

George P. Snead 910 Princess Anne St., 2nd Fl PO Box 7166 Fredericksburg VA 22404 540-373-3500 540-899-6394 Caroline

Phillip W. Jones 221 North Main St. PO Box 619 Hillsville VA 24343 276-728-4718 276-728-5353 Carroll

Dwight Edward Jones * 217 N. Main Street PO Box 517 Hillsville VA 24343 276-728-4121 Carroll

Susanna B. Hickman PO Box 379 Williamsburg VA 23187 757-220-6500 757-229-5342 Charles City

Audrey D. Holmes * PO Box 158 Charles City VA 23030 804-737-5212 804-737-8115 Charles City

Robert E. Hawthorne, Jr. 155 S. Main Street PO Box 219 Blackstone VA 23824 434-292-7676 Charlotte

Tyler E. Williams III * PO Box 530
Charlotte Court

House
VA 23923 434-542-4420 424-542-4430 Charlotte

Edward H. Bain Jr. 420 Park St. Charlottesville VA 22902 434-977-6155 434-977-3288 Charlottesville

Rebecca C. Hryvniak * 418 East Water Street PO Box 2737 Charlottesville VA 22902 434-296-2161 434-293-2073 Charlottesville

Robert D. Jones 308 Cedar Lakes Dr., Suite 105 Chesapeake VA 23322 757-410-3442 757-410-8695 Chesapeake

Robert R. Kinser 308 Cedar Lakes Drive, 2nd Floor Chesapeake VA 23322 757-382-5623 757-547-9135 Chesapeake

Mandy M. Rogers 860 Greenbrier Circle, Suite 102 Chesapeake VA 23320 757-960-3005 757-960-3008 Chesapeake

Bryan K. Selz 9512 Iron Bridge Road PO Box 998 Chesterfield VA 23832 804-796-4891 804-796-4892 Chesterfield

Michelle Morris Jones 19 West Main St, Suite 101 Berryville VA 22611 540-535-1031 Clarke

Mark E. Stivers * 24 East Main Street PO Box 601 Berryville VA 22611 540-722-6168 Clarke

Todd Ritter * 2425 Boulevard, Suite 9 Colonial Heights VA 23834 804-526-8300 Colonial Heights

Nathaniel A. Scaggs 1205 Boulevard, Unit 1326 Colonial Heights VA 23834 804-375-1361 804-375-1362 Colonial Heights

McLeod Doubles PO Box 32 Fincastle VA 24090 540-473-2351 Craig

John Charles Bennett * 306 N. West St. Culpeper VA 22701 540-825-3838 540-825-5636 Culpeper

Elizabeth G. Thorne 122 W. Cameron Street Culpeper VA 22701 540-825-6000 Culpeper

Harlan L. Horton 214 N. Main Street PO Box 605 Farmville VA 23901 434-391-1014 Cumberland

R. Colby Warren * 217 Lynn Street  Danville VA 24541 434-792-2350 434-799-4149 Danville

Robert H. Whitt Jr. 217 Lynn Street, Suite 108 Danville VA 24541 434-792-2355 434-799-4149 Danville

Greg Baker * PO Box 338 Clintwood VA 24228 276-926-7115 Dickenson

Freddie E. Mullins PO Box 951 Clintwood VA 24228 276-926-8580 276-926-8460 Dickenson

John B. Chappell Courthouse Square PO Box 420 Dinwiddie VA 23841 804-469-7050 804-469-7051 Dinwiddie

James H. Ritchie Jr. * PO Box 564 Dinwiddie VA 23841 804-469-3879 804-469-4464 Dinwiddie

C. Butler Barrett 314 South Main St. Emporia VA 23847 434-634-2167 434-634-3798 Emporia

W. William Robinson, III 316 S. Main St. Emporia VA 23847 434-634-9198 Emporia

Scot A. Katona 229 Prince Street PO Box 356 Tappahannock VA 22560 804-443-3368 804-443-2219 Essex

Peter Trible, Jr. * 112 Queen Street Tappahannock VA 22560 804-443-6565 Essex

Jennifer B. Baumgartner ** 10400 Eaton Place, Suite 450 Fairfax VA 22030 703-667-4900 Fairfax

Joshua E. Bushman * 675 S. Washington Street Alexandria VA 22314 703-845-9070 Fairfax

Anne M. Heishman 10400 Eaton Place, Suite 450 Fairfax VA 22030 703-667-4900 703-667-4901 Fairfax

FOR CHANGES OR UPDATES TO THIS LIST, PLEASE CONTACT MARY ANNE COX:

BY PHONE: 703-746-4031

BY EMAIL: maryanne.cox@alexandriava.gov



Updated as of 1/12/2026

* Assistant Commissioner of Accounts

** Deputy

COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS

ROSTER
BY JURISDICTION

William G. Murray 6045 Wilson Blvd., Suite 300 Arlington VA 22205 703-532-5400 Falls Church

Elizabeth L. Wildhack 1425 N. Courthouse Rd., Suite 6500 Arlington VA 22201 703-228-7150 Falls Church

Michael T. Brown * 257 Gay Street PO Box 458 Washington VA 22747 540-227-5078 Fauquier

Patricia A. Woodward 31 South Second Street PO Box 1037 Warrenton VA 20188 540-347-1482 866-876-2295 Fauquier

Janet Murrell PO Box 900 Floyd VA 24091 540-745-3131 540-745-2999 Floyd

S. Dale Profitt 815 E.. Main Street PO Box 436 Floyd VA 24091 540-745-3935 540-250-2494 Floyd

Hamilton Garnett * PO Box 936 Louisa VA 23093 540-967-5555 Fluvanna

John David Gibson * 215 Main Street PO Box 2061 Louisa VA 23093 540-967-1155 540-967-2898 Fluvanna

Barbara Wright Goshorn 203 Main St. (overnight only) PO Box 177 Palmyra VA 22963 434-589-2694 434-589-6262 Fluvanna

Eric H. Ferguson 115 East Court Street Rocky Mount VA 24151 540-483-8696 Franklin

Emily A. Oliver * 115 E. Court St. Rocky Mount VA 24151 540-483-8696 Franklin

James E. Rainey 506 N. Main St. P O Box 775 Franklin VA 23851 757-562-3111 757-562-3414 Franklin City

Benjamin M. Butler * 112 S. Cameron St. PO Drawer 2097 Winchester VA 22604 540-662-3486 540-722-3787 Frederick

Jeffery R. Patton * 302 W. Boscawen Street Winchester VA 22601 540-723-0750 Frederick

Frederick S. Vondy 125 W. Bowcawen Street Winchester VA 22601 540-667-8735 Frederick

John J. Billingsley * 9467 Kings Hgwy PO Box 101 King George VA 22485 540-775-3133 540-775-2798 Fredericksburg

George P. Snead 910 Princess Anne St., 2nd Fl PO Box 7166 Fredericksburg VA 22404 540-373-3500 540-899-6394 Fredericksburg

Jason B. Buckland * 101 N. Main Street PO Box 359 Pearisburg VA 24134 540-921-0190 540-921-0191 Giles

Brian T. Scheid 225 Main Street PO Box 392 Narrows VA 24124 540-726-2357 540-726-2549 Giles

William Carmines 6517 Main Street PO Box 298 Gloucester VA 23061 804-993.4848 Gloucester

Richard C. Langhorne * 6523 Main St., Suite 3 PO Box 1119 Gloucester VA 23061 804-824-9434 804-824-9540 Gloucester

Hamilton Garnett * 211 W. Main St., 3rd Floor PO Box 936 Louisa VA 23093 540-967-5555 540-967-1764 Goochland

John M. Williamson 3063 River Rd. West PO Box 294 Goochland VA 23063 804-556-3914 804-556-4593 Goochland

Philip W. Jones 221 N. Main Street PO Box 619 Hillsville VA 24343 276-728-4718 276-728-5353 Grayson

Jeffrey C. Early 65 Deane Rd. PO Box 228 Ruckersville VA 22968 434-985-3344 434-985-6458 Greene

S. Braxton Puryear * 121 S. Main Street PO Box 291 Madison VA 22727 540-948-4444 Greene

C. Butler Barrett 314 South Main St. Emporia VA 23847 434-634-2167 434-634-3798 Greensville

W. William Robinson, III * 324 S. Main St. Emporia VA 23847 434-634-9198 Greensville

R. Eugene Lindley, III 75 Maple Avenue PO Box 999 Halifax VA 24558 434-476-1625 434-476-7784 Halifax

James E. Midkiff * 4 South Main Street PO Drawer 40 Halifax VA 24558 434-476-2161 434-442-4004 Halifax

Sarah E. Messersmith 2101 Executive Drive, Suite 380 Hampton VA 23666 757-224-2929 888-360-9092 Hampton

Mark Smith * 5629 George Washington Mem. Hwy Yorktown VA 23692 757-833-6909 Hampton

Ryan T. McDougle 8122 Mechanicsville Turnpike Mechanicsville VA 23111 804-559-4219 804-550-1519 Hanover

James C. Driggs * 9464 Chamberlayne Rd, Suite 200 Mechanicsville VA 23116 804-396-3580 Hanover 

Jennifer E. Shirkey 90 N. Main Street PO Box 1287 Harrisonburg VA 22802 540-437-3108 Harrisonburg
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Matthew Sunderlin * 92 N. Liberty St. Harrisonburg VA 22802 540-433-2601 540-433-5528 Harrisonburg

David O. Nelms * 1900 E. Parham Road Richmond VA 23228 804-262-1616 804-262-1655 Henrico

Mark S. Shepard 4114-A East Parham Rd Henrico VA 23228 804-346-4700 804-273-0840 Henrico

Hamilton Garnett * 211 W. Main St., 3rd Floor PO Box 936 Louisa VA 23093 540-967-5555 540-967-1764 Henrico

John P. Hance 23 West Church Street PO Box 1068 Martinsville VA 24114 276-632-3363 276-632-3564 Henry

D. Brian Richardson 164 Main Street PO Box 97 Monterey VA 24465 540-468-2031 540-468-3131 Highland

Jay C. Paul 5718 Courthouse Road PO Box 1193 Prince George VA 23875 804-668-5327 804-668-5329 Hopewell

William H. Riddick III 353 Main St. PO Box 190 Smithfield VA 23431 757-357-4314 757-357-9358 Isle of Wight

Thomas K. Norment Jr. 4801 Courthouse Street, Suite 301 PO Box 6205 Williamsburg VA 23188 757-259-3850 888-360-9092 James City County

John Tarley Jr. * 4801 Courthouse Street, Suite 122 Williamsburg VA 23188 757-229-4281 757-229-7439 James City County

Heather L. Baber 3560 King William Ave., West Point, VA 23181 PO Box 41 Aylett VA 23181 804-517-1028 King and Queen

John Paul Causey Jr. * 818 Main Street PO Box 1701 West Point VA 23181 804-843-2700 King and Queen

John J. Billingsley 9467 Kings Hgwy PO Box 101 King George VA 22485 540-775-3133 540-775-2798 King George

J. Richmond Low Jr. * 13297 Kings Highway PO Box 87 King George VA 22485 540-775-9917 540-775-4883 King George

George P. Snead * 910 Princess Anne St., 2nd Fl (22401) PO Box 7166 Fredericksburg VA 22404 540-373-3500 King George

Susanna B. Hickman 4801 Courthouse Street, Suite 300 PO Box 5428 Williamsburg VA 23188 757-259-3800 King William

John Paul Cansey Jr. * 818 Main Street PO Box 1701 West Point VA 23181 804-843-2700 King William

Jessica Haynie Bowis PO Box 340 Irvington VA 22480 804-438-5522 Lancaster

Barbara H. Breeden * PO Box 35 Irvington VA 22480 804-438-9595 Lancaster

Carliss M. Callahan Jr. PO Box 36 Jonesville VA 24263 276-346-3033 Lee

Damie Carter * PO Box 734 Jonesville VA 24263 276-346-3797 Lee

Gregory D. Edwards PO Box 825 Jonesville VA 24263 276-346-0215 Lee

Mindy D. Hetzel 104 Church Street, SE, Suite 201 Leesburg VA 20175 703-777-5300 703-777-6990 Loudoun

Kenneth F. Parks * 17 Royal St., S.E. Leesburg VA 20175 703-777-3788 703-777-4075 Loudoun

R. Jefferson Garnett 211 W. Main Street  PO Box 936 Louisa VA 23093 540-967-3606 540-967-1764 Louisa

Robert E. Hawthorne Jr. PO Box 603 Kenbridge VA 23944 434-676-3275 434-676-2286 Lunenburg

Bacon B. Tessie * 111 E. Fifth Ave. PO Drawer G Kenbridge VA 23944 434-676-2405 434-447-2755 Lunenburg

Leighton S. Houck 2306 Atherholt Rd. PO Box 1257 Lynchburg VA 24505 434-846-2731 434-845-1191 Lynchburg

James R. Richards PO Box 1080 Lynchburg VA 24505 434-846-2768 434-847-0141 Lynchburg

Peter O. Ward Jr. * 801 Main St. PO Box 775 Lynchburg VA 24504 434-846-5771 434-847-8526 Lynchburg

Jeffrey C. Early 1287 N. Seminole Trail Suite 120 PO Box 620 Madison VA 22727 540-948-6848 540-948-3513 Madison

S. Braxton Puryear * 121 S. Main Street PO Box 291 Madison VA 22727 540-948-4444 Madison

Timothy A. Cope 7915 Lake Manassas Dr., Suite 303 Gainesville VA 20155 703-753-3860 703-753-6802 Manassas

Charles E. McWilliams  Jr. * 4310 Prince William Parkway, Suite 300 Prince William VA 22192 703-525-3208 Manassas

Nicholas D. Williams * 7930 Donegan Dr. Manassas VA 20109 703-747-9714 Manassas
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Timothy A. Cope 7915Lake Manassas Dr., Suite 303 Gainesville VA 20155 703-753-3860 703-753-6802 Manassas Park

Charles E. McWilliams  Jr. * 4310 Prince William Parkway, Suite 300 Prince William VA 22192 703-525-3208 Manassas Park

Nicholas D. Williams * 7930 Donegan Dr. Manassas VA 20109 703-747-9714 Manassas Park

John P. Hance PO Box 1068 Martinsville VA 24114 276-632-3363 276-632-3564 Martinsville

Brian W. Decker * 2614 Geo Washington Memorial Hwy PO Box 388 Gloucester Point VA 23062 804-642-6111 804-642-9665 Mathews

Richard C. Langhorne 6523 Main St., Suite 3, Gloucester, VA 23601 PO Box 694 North VA 23128 757-298-4404 804-824-9540 Mathews

Walter R. Beales III 157 Madison St. PO Box 239 Boydton VA 23917 434-738-6180 434-738-0105 Mecklenburg

Archibald H. Soucek PO Box 257 Saluda VA 23149 804-758-2361 804-758-2362 Middlesex

Daniel D. Hamrick 104 S. Franklin St. Christiansburg VA 24073 540-382-0131 540-382-3017 Montgomery

Warren S. Neily Jr. 207 Washington St., SW PO Box 43 Blacksburg VA 24063 540-953-2711 540-953-0565 Montgomery

W. Thomas Berry * PO Box 354 Lovingston VA 22949 434-203-4886 Nelson

Phillip D. Payne IV P O Box 299 Lovingston VA 22949 434-263-5555 Nelson

Susanna B. Hickman 1177 Jamestown Rd. Williamsburg VA 23185 757-220-6500 757-229-5342 New Kent

Audrey D. Holmes * 119 W. Williamsburg Road PO Box 769 Sandston VA 23150 804-737-5212 804-737-8115 New Kent

Philip Hatchett 600 Thimble Shoals Blvd., Suite 105 Newport News VA 23606 757-571-8113 Newport News

James J. Reid 12610 Patrick Henry Dr., Suite C Newport News VA 23602 757-320-0255 757-687-0741 Newport News

B. Cullen Gibson 555 E. Main Street, Suite 1401 Norfolk VA 23510 757-627-1679 Norfolk

Philip R. Trapani Jr. 250 W. Brambleton Ave., Suite 101 Norfolk VA 23510 757-961-5525 757-625-4133 Norfolk

C. A. Turner III 16414 Courthouse Rd. PO Box 878 Eastville VA 23347 757-678-5448

(ext 224)
757-678-7249 Northampton

John W. Wescoat 16418 Courthouse Rd. PO Box 97 Eastville VA 23347 757-678-5848 757-678-7251 Northampton

Barbara Breeden * PO Box 35 Irvington VA 22480 804-438-9595 Northumberland

Mervin C. Withers 65 Hampton Hall Rd. PO Box E Callao VA 22435 804-529-7301 804-529-5900 Northumberland

Robert E. Hawthorne Jr. 115 S. Main Street PO Box 219 Blackstone VA 23824 434-292-7676 434-292-5536 Nottoway

David O. Nelms * 119 S. Main St. PO Box 358 Blackstone VA 23824 434-292-1529 Nottoway

Early C. Jeffrey * 1287 N. Seminole Trail Suite 120 PO Box 620 Madison VA 22727 540-948-6848 540-948-3513 Orange

Frank A. Thomas III 149 W. Main St. P O Box 190 Orange VA 22960 540-672-2711 540-672-2714 Orange

Robert S. Janney * 12 S. Court St. PO Box 467 Luray VA 22835 540-743-6593 540-743-4042 Page

George Warren Shanks 136 General Drive, Suite 100 PO Box 668 Luray VA 22830 540-533-5565 Page

Janine M. Jacob 6 Moss St. PO Box 884 Martinsville VA 24114 276-403-4252 888-523-0252 Patrick

Charles T. Baskervill 20 E. Tabb St., Suite 200 P.O.Box 871 Petersburg VA 23803 804-732-8384 804-861-3818 Petersburg

Jessica Burgess * 37 N. Main Street PO Box 988 Chatham VA 24531 434-483-3820 Pittsylvania

Timothy M. Fisk 2 N. Main St. PO Box 459 Chatham VA 24531 434-432-2531 434-432-3510 Pittsylvania

D. Wayne Moore 300 Ballard St. PO Box 291 Yorktown VA 23690 757-890-4173 757-890-4174 Poquoson

Mark A. Smith * 5629 George Washington Mem. Hwy Yorktown VA 23692 757-833-6909 Poquoson

Eric O. Moody * 355 Crawford Street, Suite 810 P. O. Box 97 Portsmouth VA 23704 757-399-7683 757-393-9790 Portsmouth
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Gregory M. Pomije 200 High St., Suite 500 Portsmouth VA 23704 757-391-3131 757-397-8167 Portsmouth

Graham Jennings * PO Box 426 Powhatan VA 23139 804-598-7912 804-598-6379 Powhatan

Lelia Palmore
Winget-

Hernandez
3866 Old Buckingham Road, Ste B PO Box 383 Powhatan VA 23139 804-598-3906 Powhatan

Harlan L. Horton 214 N. Main Street PO Box 605 Farmville VA 23901 434-391-1014 Prince Edward

John C. Marsden * PO Box 631 Farmville VA 23901 434-392-3670 Prince Edward

Jay C. Paul 5718 Courthouse Road PO Box 1193 Prince George VA 23875 804-668-5327 804-668-5329 Prince George

F. Lewis Wyche Jr. 6405 Courthouse Rd. Prince George VA 23875 804-732-4019 804-862-8514 Prince George

Timothy A. Cope 7915 Lake Manassas Dr., Suite 303 Gainesville VA 20155 703-753-3860 703-753-6802 Prince William

Charles E. McWilliams  Jr. * 4310 Prince William Parkway, Suite 300 Prince William VA 22192 703-525-3208 Prince William

Nicholas D. Williams * 7930 Donegan Dr. Manassas VA 20109 703-747-9714 Prince William

Myron R. Aust West Court Square PO Box 190 Pulaski VA 24301 540-980-3210 540-980-2786 Pulaski

Gary C. Hancock 65 E.Main St. PO Box 878 Pulaski VA 24301 540-980-1360 540-994-0255 Pulaski

Gail Cook Devilbiss 1128 E. Main St. PO Box 3562 Radford VA 24143 540-639-4056 Radford

Michael T. Brown 257 Gay Street P O Box 458 Washington VA 22747 540-227-5078 540-227-5074 Rappahannock

Andrew Gayheart * 142 E. Davis Street, Suite 100 PO Box 1583 Culpepper VA 22701 540-825-3200 Rappahannock

Robert deT. Lawrence IV * 31 Winchester St. Warrenton VA 20186 540-347-9223 540-349-1715 Rappahannock

Patricia A. Woodward * 31 South Second Street P O Box 1037 Warrenton VA 20186 540-347-1482 866-876-2295 Rappahannock

Melanie Lee * 1809 W. Main St., Suite 201 Richmond VA 23220 804-204-1500 804-358-1272 Richmond City 

Kimberly A. Pinchbeck 6922 Forest Hill Avenue, Suite 200 Richmond VA 23225 804-537-3100 804-560-4043 Richmond City 

Barbara H. Breeden * 265 Steamboat Rd. PO Box 35 Irvington VA 22480 Richmond Co.

Mervin C. Withers 65 Hampton Hall Rd. PO Box E Callao VA 22435 804-529-7301 804-529-5900 Richmond Co.

I. Ray Byrd Jr. * 418 E. Main Street Salem VA 24153 540-389-2381 540-387-4115 Roanoke City

Michael S. Whitlow 26 Kirk Avenue, SW
PO Box 988, Roanoke, VA 

24005 Roanoke VA 24011 540-345-8837 Roanoke City

I. Ray Byrd Jr. 418 E. Main Street Salem VA 24153 540-389-2381 540-387-4115 Roanoke County

Michael S. Whitlow * 26 Kirk Avenue, SW
PO Box 988, Roanoke, VA 

24005 Roanoke VA 24011 540-345-8837 Roanoke County

Grace Crickenberger * 11 S. Randolph Street Lexington VA 24450 540-464-3283 540-464-4283 Rockbridge

Brian J. Kearney 65 E. Midland Trail PO Box 905 Lexington VA 24450 540-463-1700 540-463-2204 Rockbridge

Jennifer E. Shirkey 90 N. Main Street PO Box 1287 Harrisonburg VA 22802 540-437-3108 Rockingham

Matthew Sunderlin * 92 N. Liberty St. Harrisonburg VA 22802 540-433-2601 540-433-5528 Rockingham

Nicholas Compton * 44 East Main St. PO Box 1210 Lebanon VA 24266 276-889-0143 276-889-1130 Russell

Linda Tiller PO Box 466 Lebanon VA 24266 276-889-1825 276-889-4913 Russell

I. Ray Byrd Jr. 418 E. Main Street Salem VA 24153 540-389-2381 540-387-4115 Salem

Michael S. Whitlow * 26 Kirk Avenue, SW PO Box 779 Roanoke VA 24011 540-904-7835 866-684-7835 Salem

Lisa McConnell 128 Duffield Depot Lane PO Box 423 Duffield VA 24244 276-431-2420 Scott

Roderick St. Martin 103 E. Jackson Street Gate City VA 24251 276-386-6116 276-386-7161 Scott
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William Bland Allen III 146 West Court Street PO Box 506 Woodstock VA 22664 540-459-2433 540-459-5083 Shenandoah

Michael R. Cook * 111 N. Main St. PO Box 557 Woodstock VA 22664 540-459-3765 540-459-8640 Shenandoah

Mark B. Fenyk * 214 W. Main St. P O Box 884 Marion VA 24354 276-783-7113 800-706-5844 Smyth

J. Patton Graham 111 N. Park St. Marion VA 24354 276-783-7224 276-783-7225 Smyth

James E. Rainey 506 N. Main St. P O Box 775 Franklin VA 23851 757-562-3111 757-562-3414 Southhampton

Jeannie P. Dahnk 1002 Princess Anne St. PO Box 207 Fredericksburg VA 22404 540-373-8600 540-373-8629 Spotsylvania

George P. Snead * 910 Princess Anne St., 2nd Fl PO Box 7166 Fredericksburg VA 22404 540-373-3500 540-899-6394 Spotsylvania

Jeannie P. Dahnk 1002 Princess Anne St. PO Box 207 Fredericksburg VA 22404 540-373-8600 540-373-8629 Stafford

Alan F. Garrison * 25 N. Central Ave., Second Floor Staunton VA 24401 540-885-1517 540-885-4537 Staunton

Angela V. Whitesell 125 S. Augusta St., Suite 3000 PO Box 235 Staunton VA 24402 540-885-1205 540-885-7599 Staunton

Timothy Palmer 1530 Breezeport Way, Suite 400 Suffolk VA 23435 757-484-9494 757-484-9191 Suffolk

Jeanette L. Ojeda 705 W. Washington St. Suffolk VA 23434 757-942-7070 Suffolk

Benming Zhang * 4801 Courthouse Street, Suite 300 Williamsburg VA 23188 757-259-3822 888-360-9092 Surry

Clinton B. Faison Jr. 354 Bank St. PO Box 186 Surry VA 23883 757-294-3000 757-294-0159 Surry

Jay C. Paul * 5718 Courthouse Road PO Box 1193 Prince George VA 23875 804-668-5327 804-668-5329 Surry

C. Butler Barrett 314 South Main St. Emporia VA 23847 434-634-2167 434-634-3798 Sussex

Benming Zhang * 4801 Courthouse St., Suite 300 PO Box 6000 Williamsburg VA 23188 757-259-3822 Sussex

F. Bradley Pyott 179 Main St. PO Box 933 Tazewell VA 24651 276-988-5525 276-988-6427 Tazewell

James W. Dudley * 728 Virginia Avenue Bluefield VA 24605 276-322-3454 Tazewell

James W. Lam * 2521 North Landing Rd, Suite 200 Virginia Beach VA 23456 757-427-3348 757-430-2531 Virginia Beach

John W. Richardson 4417 Corporation Lane, Suite 400 Virginia Beach VA 23462 757-554-0255 757-687-3679 Virginia Beach

Judith L. Rosenblatt 1206 Laskin Rd, Suite 250 Virginia Beach VA 23451 757-428-6021 757-491-7634 Virginia Beach

Stephanie C. Smith 2901 S. Lynnhaven Rd, Suite 120 Virginia Beach VA 23452 757-531-7313 757-687-8732 Virginia Beach

Edward R. Stolle 2101 Parks Ave, Suite 700 Virginia Beach VA 23451 757-491-4055 757-491-4020 Virginia Beach

J. Daniel Pond II 35 North Royal Ave. Front Royal VA 22630 540-636-8497 540-635-7004 Warren

Joseph F. Silek Jr. * 43 Chester Street PO Box 602 Front Royal VA 22630 540-635-9415 Warren

Reelia Watson 164 Valley Street, NE Abingdon VA 24210 276-628-3899 276-628-1180 Washington

Franchesca Gomez PO Drawer 1558 Waynesboro VA 22980 540-932-2400 Waynesboro

Jeffrey A. Ward * 129 N. Wayne Ave. PO Drawer 1140 Waynesboro VA 22980 540-946-4408 540-946-4417 Waynesboro

Kimbell F.M. Harvey PO Box 1045 Montross VA 22520 804-493-8515 Westmoreland

John J. Billingsley PO Box 101 King George VA 22485 540-775-3133 Westmoreland

Mervin C. Withers * 65 Hampton Hall Rd. PO Box E Callao VA 22435 804-529-7301 Westmoreland

Thomas K. Norment Jr. PO Box 6205 Williamsburg VA 23188 757-259-3850 888-360-9092 Williamsburg

John Tarley Jr. *
4801 Courthouse Street, Suite 122

Williamsburg VA 23188 757-229-4281 757-229-7439 Williamsburg

Gregory F. Hutchinson * 124 S. Braddock St. Winchester VA 22601 540-667-7646 540-667-9168 Winchester

FOR CHANGES OR UPDATES TO THIS LIST, PLEASE CONTACT MARY ANNE COX:

BY PHONE: 703-746-4031

BY EMAIL: maryanne.cox@alexandriava.gov
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Nate L. Adams III 11 S. Cameron Street Winchester VA 22601 540-667-1330 Winchester

Greg Baker PO Box 338 Clintwood VA 24228 276-926-7115 Wise

Jeffery A. Sturgill 944 Norton Rd. P O Box 3458 Wise VA 24293 276-328-8600 276-328-3903 Wise

Scott Farthing 490 W. Monroe St. Wytheville VA 24382 276-625-0222 Wythe

Patrick
K.

Moore
695C E. Montroe Street

Wytheville VA 24382 276-967-1621 Wythe

D. Wayne Moore 300 Ballard St. PO  Box 291 Yorktown VA 23690 757-890-4173 757-890-4174 York

Mark A. Smith *
5629 George Washington Mem. Hwy

Yorktown VA 23692 757-833-6909 York

FOR CHANGES OR UPDATES TO THIS LIST, PLEASE CONTACT MARY ANNE COX:

BY PHONE: 703-746-4031

BY EMAIL: maryanne.cox@alexandriava.gov


